

PROGRAM No. 1627-S TERM Date Of Award thru November 30, 2004 Plus 3 Option Period:

Misc. Printing - Kansas City, MO

DAPS-KANSAS CITY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	The Printery Junction City KS		Service And Kansas
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:				
A.	Preflight Electronic Media.....per order.....	50	15.00	750.00	35.00
B.	Digital file corrections.....per hour.....	128	45.00	5760.00	55.00
II.	PRINTING:				
A.	Products printing up to 3 ink colors, Printing single ink colors (line items a, b and c) and for up to two additional ink colors (line items d, e, and f)				
(i)	Black Ink or a color other than black per side:				
(a)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	138	25.00	3450.00	23.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	935	2.00	1870.00	2.50
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	3860	1.30	5018.00	1.20
(b)	Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" thru 11 x 17"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	5	25.00	125.00	28.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	230	2.00	460.00	6.50
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	0	1.50	0.00	3.00
(c)	Format C: Over 11 x 17" thru 17-1/2 x 22-1/2"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	2	30.00	60.00	50.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	9	8.00	72.00	8.50
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	0	3.00	0.00	7.00
(ii)	Each Additional Color of Ink per side:				
(d)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	22	35.00	770.00	25.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	1170	2.50	2925.00	2.50
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	500	1.30	650.00	1.25
(e)	Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" thru 11 x 17"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	1	35.00	35.00	35.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	30	2.50	75.00	7.00
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	0	1.50	0.00	3.50
(f)	Format C: Over 11 x 17" thru 17-1/2 x 22-1/2"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	2	45.00	90.00	50.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	9	9.00	81.00	9.75
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	0	3.00	0.00	8.50
B.	Products printing 4-Color Process per side:				
(a)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	28	240.00	6720.00	140.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	240	10.00	2400.00	20.00
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	240	5.00	1200.00	16.00
(b)	Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" thru 11 x 17"				
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	2	240.00	480.00	160.00
(2)	Quantity up to 4,999: Running per 100 copies.....	10	10.00	100.00	24.00
(3)	Quantity at 5,000 and over: Running per 100 copies.....	50	5.00	250.00	20.00
III.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves				
(a)	Copier Xerographic (20 lb.)				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11".....	500	1.00	500.00	1.20
(2)	Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" thru 11 x 17".....	100	2.50	250.00	3.00
(3)	Format C: Over 11 x 17" thru 17-1/2 x 22-1/2".....	0	5.00	0.00	5.00
(b)	Colored Writing (20 lb.)				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11".....	60	2.00	120.00	2.00
(c)	White Offset Book (60 lb.)				

(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	175	1.50	262.50	2.00
(2)	Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" thru 11 x 17"	25	3.00	75.00	3.50
(3)	Format C: Over 11 x 17" thru 17-1/2 x 22-1/2"	9	5.00	45.00	5.50
(d)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Book (60 lb.)				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	160	2.95	472.00	2.80
(e)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Book (70 lb.)				
	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	320	3.00	960.00	2.90

PROGRAM No. 1627-S TERM Date of Award thru November 30, 2004 Plus 3 Option Period

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	The Printery		Service And Kansas
			Junction City KS		
		1 Year	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
III	PAPER: (Continued)				
(f)	White 25% Cotton Recycled (24 lb.)				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	477	3.00	1431.00	3.25
(g)	White and Colored Imitation Parchment Recycled 60#:				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	39	3.00	117.00	3.25
(h)	White & Colored Chemical Transfer Bond CF or CB (13-15 lb.)				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	390	4.60	1794.00	4.70
(i)	White Chemical Transfer Bond CFB (13-17 #):				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	300	6.00	1800.00	5.25
(j)	Colored Chemical Transfer Bond CFB (13-17#):				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	120	6.00	720.00	6.00
(k)	White and Colored Index 110#:				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	30	4.00	120.00	2.65
(2)	Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" thru 11 x 17"	7	8.00	56.00	6.00
(l)	White and Colored Vellum Finish Cover 50 or 65#:				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	192	3.50	672.00	3.75
(2)	Format B: Over 8-1/2 x 11" thru 11 x 17"	62	6.00	372.00	5.50
(m)	Clear polyester/vinyl acetate sheet .25 mm (.01" thick)				
(1)	Format A: Up to 8-1/2 x 11"	1	20.00	20.00	19.50
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:				
(a)	Folding:				
(1)	With up to 2 folds(any direction).....per 100 sheets.....	346	1.25	432.50	1.20
(2)	Each Additional folds.....per 100 sheets.....	10	2.00	20.00	2.25
(b)	Scoring or Perforating:				
(1)	Makeready.....per line.....	65	10.00	650.00	20.00
(2)	Running(maximum of 3 lines per run)....per 100 sheets.....	336	1.98	665.28	12.75
(c)	Collating Books and Pamphles text pages...per 100 leaves..	579	1.75	1013.25	2.70
(d)	Stitching,1or2 side,2 saddle stitches.per book/pamphlet.....	3300	0.20	660.00	0.025
(e)	Padding with chipboard.....per pad.....	2000	0.20	400.00	0.35
(f)	Pad or edge bond the carbonless sets.....per 100 sheets..	3240	0.20	648.00	0.40
(g)	Shrink-film wrapping.....each package..	1032	0.30	309.60	0.30
(h)	Typesetting up to 10 lines.....per line.....	12	4.00	48.00	8.00
(i)	Film output upto (8-1/2x11")furnished electronic media,per film	26	10.00	260.00	14.50
(j)	Blueline proof up to (11x17).....per page.....	32	8.00	256.00	6.50
(k)	Integral proof:				
(1)	Format A.....per proof sheet.....	28	36.00	1008.00	32.50
(2)	Format B.....per proof sheet.....	2	46.00	92.00	45.00
(l)	Wafer seal or Tabs:				
(1)	Forms.....per 100 copies.....	100	3.00	300.00	40.00
(2)	Pamphlets.....per 100 copies.....	50	8.00	400.00	40.00
(m)	Additional Trims (up to 5 cuts) for multiple forms				
	out of a flat sheet.....per 100 sheets.....	10	1.50	15.00	10.50
	TOTAL OFFER:			\$50,305.13	
	DISCOUNT:		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
	NET OFFER:			\$50,305.13	

				AWARDED	
--	--	--	--	---------	--

Abstracted by: _____

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____

S

Page 1 of 2

ce Printing Graphics as City MO	STANDARD HART PRTG, INC. Previous Contractor	
COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1750.00	25.00	1250.00
7040.00	75.00	9600.00
3174.00	25.00	3450.00
2337.50	2.50	2337.50
4632.00	1.00	3860.00
140.00	25.00	125.00
1495.00	7.00	1610.00
0.00	2.00	0.00
100.00	25.00	50.00
76.50	8.00	72.00
0.00	6.00	0.00
550.00	35.00	770.00
2925.00	2.50	2925.00
625.00	1.00	500.00
35.00	35.00	35.00
210.00	7.00	210.00
0.00	2.00	0.00
100.00	35.00	70.00
87.75	8.00	72.00
0.00	6.00	0.00
3920.00	150.00	4200.00
4800.00	8.00	1920.00
3840.00	6.00	1440.00
320.00	150.00	300.00
240.00	8.00	80.00
1000.00	6.00	300.00
600.00	1.50	750.00
300.00	3.18	318.00
0.00	5.15	0.00
120.00	1.98	118.80

350.00	1.60	280.00
87.50	3.50	87.50
49.50	3.50	31.50
448.00	1.60	256.00
928.00	1.70	544.00

ce Printing Graphics as City, MO	STANDARD HART PRTG, INC. Previous Contractor	
COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1550.25	3.70	1764.90
126.75	3.00	117.00
1833.00	4.60	1794.00
1575.00	6.20	1860.00
720.00	6.32	758.40
79.50	2.60	78.00
42.00	6.00	42.00
720.00	3.85	739.20
341.00	5.70	353.40
19.50	19.00	19.00
415.20	1.50	519.00
22.50	2.00	20.00
1300.00	16.00	1040.00
4284.00	12.00	4032.00
1563.30	2.50	1447.50
82.50	0.20	660.00
700.00	0.35	700.00
1296.00	0.45	1458.00
309.60	0.50	516.00
96.00	4.00	48.00
377.00	14.00	364.00
208.00	7.00	224.00
910.00	35.00	980.00
90.00	41.00	82.00
4000.00	3.00	300.00
2000.00	3.00	150.00
105.00	0.40	4.00
\$67,046.85		\$57,632.70
\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
\$67,046.85		\$57,632.70

--	--	--